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Director
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Crest & Sons Cement'Construction, Inc,
Paul Sowa
6155 West 125th Place
Palos Heights, lllinois 60463

RE:

Qor\{5

GrtitieO Mail Receipt No.: 7000 1670 0OOT 84747602
Public Body: Village of Oaklawn
Project: Concrete Removal/Replacement of Sidewalks & Curbs
IDOL Case No.: 2005-PW-TD11-0503

Dear Sir or Madam: ,

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (I-DOL) that

the above named addressees have violated the illinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et' seq')

(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of firsf Viot.tlon and is issied Oy tOO! pursuant to Section 11a o'f

tne Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

'The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of -

wages of Gook Gounty to its workers. fne-Gpartment has determined that the total amount of wages by

which workers w"ru underpaid was $2,984.40.' :This amount represents the difference between actual

wages paid and the amount required undertheAct. The assessed 20% statutory penglllamounted to

ssge.ab.Thetotalamountassessed0gainstthecontractoronthisprojectwas$3,581.28.

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a. second violation of

the Act within two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be sqbject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, oiting *hi.h time it will be unable to perform,work on any public

work project. Upbn issuance oi i.tbtice of SecinO Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to

contest the violationS ,nO.ifying the Notices of First and Second Violati:ns, qyr,s.uant to Section 1 1a of

the Act and the prevailing Wage Hear.ing pio*Ori.r. A hearing is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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